F.No. CPS 5-10/2013-NFSM
Government of India
Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare
(NFSM-Cell)
Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi,
Dated: 14.10.2015
To,

The Director General,

ICRISAT, Pathancheru,

Hyderabad-502324

Sub: Revised administrative approval of ICRISAT project entitled “Developing
Chickpea Cultivars suited to Mechanical Harvesting and Tolerant to
Herbicides” - reg.

Sir,

In continuation of this ministry’s letter of even number dated 13.9.2013
 conveying therewith the sanction of the above cited project. The competent authority
of this department has approved the above project with the revised outlay in view of
enhanced emoluments for Sr. Research Fallow (SRF) / Research Associate
(continuation of this dept.’s letter F. No. CPS18-22/2014 dated 04.09.2015). The
Centre wise approved emolument of SRF and revised budget required for the above
mentioned project from 2014-15 to 2016-17 is at Annexure-I. The year-wise outlay is
as under: :

(Rs. In lakhs)
Year Earlier approved budget Revised budget
2013-14 186.27 186.27 (No change)
2014-15 179.27 185.108
2015-16 192.62 205.316
2016-17 206.08 218.776
Total 764.24 795.47

Other terms and condition will remain the same as indicated in letter of even
number dated 13.9.2013.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above.

Addl. Commr. (Crops)

4

Copy to:

1. Director, Business and Country Relation, ICRISAT, NASC Complex, Pusa, New
Delhi

Dr. P.M. Gaur, Principal Scientist (Chickpea Breeding), ICRISAT, Hyderabad, AP
Under Secretary (Finance), DAC, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi

Under Secretary (CA-V), DAC, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi

Sr. PS to Secretary (A&C), DAC, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi

Sr. PS to Agriculture Commissioner, DAC, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi

PS to JS (Crops), DAC, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi

PS to Director (Crops), DAC, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi

PS to Addl. Commissioner, DAC, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi

SO DG S 0 D




Annexure-|

Centre wise approved emolument of SRF and revised budget required for ICRISAT' project Developing Chickpea Cultivars suited
to Mechanical Harvesting and Tolerant to Herbicides from 2014-15 to 2016-17

2014-15* 2015-16 2016-17
Centre / Designation i i i
/ g Approved Revised Difference Approved | Revised Difference Approved | Revised Difference
Budget budget Budget budget Budget budget
ICRISAT, (1 SPS) 10.04 11.288 1.248 10.36 12.856 2.496 10.69 13.186 2.496
IIPR, Kanpur, (1 SRF) 4.22 4.868 0.648 4,51 5.95 1.44 4.51 5.95 1.44
IARI, Delhi, (1 SRF) 3.46 4.162 0.702 3.77 5.33 1.56 3.77 5.33 1.56
PAU, Ludhiana
(a) PAU, Crop
3.26 3.908 0.648 3.55 4.99 1.44 3.55 4.99 1.44
Imrovement (1 SRF)
b) PAU Farm Machi
DN 1o Mainedy 3.26 3.908 0.648 3.55 4.99 1.44 3.55 4.99 1.44
(1 SRF)
RAKCA, Sehore (1 SRF) 3.26 3.908 0.648 3.55 4.99 1.44 3.55 4.99 1.44
UAS, Dharwad (1 SRF) 3.26 3.908 0.648 3.55 4.99 1.44 355 4.99 1.44
RARS, Nandyal (1 SRF) 3.26 3.908 0.648 3.55 4.99 1.44 3.55 4.99 1.44
Total 34.02 39.858 5.838 36.39 49.086 12.696 36.72 49.416 12.696

* Arrear from 1.10.2014 to 31.3.2015
For ICRISAT, Pathancheru the emolument revised for Research Associate only and not for Special Project Scientist




